Auzans, Emma

Auzans, Janis

Auzigg, Augusts A.

Auzing, Marta
Auzigg, Ausma,
Auzips, Vineta
Auzips, Janis

. », - .
Auzipgs, Janis

Avenieks, Gederts E,

Avens, Merija
Avotips, Janis
Avotiug, Janis
Avotips, Rasma
Avots, Karlis
Azacs, Evalds

Azis Salgus, Karlis

Bace, Roberts
Baiks, Onufrijs
Bakulis, Péteris
Bakis, Karlis

Bakis, Anna
Bakis, Roberts
Balips, Janis

Last known address

Adulienas pag. Birzniekos

Sigulda, Pils ield 11

Sigulda, Pils iela 11
Sigulda, Pils iela 11
Sigulda, Pils iela 11
Elviras iela 5-5, Riga
Balvu pag. Mozinkos
Vircavas pag. Pokos
Jaunauces pag. Lazdipgos
Barbeles pag. Rimzénos
Malupes pag. Miskos
Vaigodes pag. Preiksos

Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.
Valga, Igaunija

Kalupes pag. Stiriskos
Riga

Riga

Riga

Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.

ested

1945

1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1945/46
1941
1940
1940

1949
1941
1941
1940's
1940's
1941
1940's
1948

1948
1948
1949

Age at time

of arrest

Lo

yrs.

yrss
yr.

9 yrs.

S
L
L7
34
L
39
19
38
41
a5

65-T70 yrs.

51

55-60 yrs.

L7

yrs.
yrs.
Frse
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

Occupation

Farmer

Student, clerk

Composer, choir
director

Housewife
Child

Child

Army captain
Farmer

Farmer
Farming,actress
Farmer

Farming
Farming

Farmer
Lt.colonel
Student

Bank executive
Farmer
Journalist

Building
contractor

Veterinary med.

Dairy director

Consesequence

Insane from hunger and
torture died in Siberia,

1947
Killed in imprisonment

Died in Siberia

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Killed, 1941

Killed in prison, 1940's
Died in Siberia, 1940's
Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Killed, 194k

Released eventually
Died in Siberia, 1940's
Died shortly after arrest
Died in Siberia, 1940's
Died in Siberia

Died in Siberia

Died in Siberia

Released eventually

Released eventually
Released, died 1968
Died in Siberia, 1950's




