

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Auzāns, Emma	Adulienas pag. Birzniekos	1945	40 yrs.	Farmer	Insane from hunger and torture died in Siberia, 1947
Auzāns, Jānis				Student, clerk	Killed in imprisonment
Auziņš, Augusts A.	Siguldā, Pils ielā 11	1941	42 yrs.	Composer, choir director	Died in Siberia
Auziņš, Marta	Siguldā, Pils ielā 11	1941	28 yrs.	Housewife	Fate unknown
Auziņš, Ausma	Siguldā, Pils ielā 11	1941	1 yr.	Child	Fate unknown
Auziņš, Vineta	Siguldā, Pils ielā 11	1941	9 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Auziņš, Jānis	Elvīras ielā 5-5, Rīgā	1941	37 yrs.	Army captain	Killed, 1941
Auziņš, Jānis	Balvu pag. Mozinkos	1945/46	47 yrs.	Farmer	Killed in prison, 1940's
Avenieks, Ģederts E.	Vircavas pag. Poķos	1941	47 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Avens, Merija	Jaunauces pag. Lazdiņos	1940	34 yrs.	Farming, actress	Fate unknown
Avotiņš, Jānis	Bārbeles pag. Rimžēnos	1940	47 yrs.	Farmer	Fate unknown
Avotiņš, Jānis	Mārupes pag. Mišķos		39 yrs.	Farming	Killed, 1944
Avotiņš, Rasma	Vainodes pag. Preiķšos	1949	19 yrs.	Farming	Released eventually
Avots, Kārlis	Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.	1941	38 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Azacs, Evalds		1941	41 yrs.	Lt. colonel	Died shortly after arrest
Āzis Salgus, Kārlis	Valgā, Igaunijā	1940's	25 yrs.	Student	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Bāce, Roberts		1940's	65-70 yrs.	Bank executive	Died in Siberia
Baiks, Onufrijs	Kalupes pag. Stūrišķos	1941	51 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia
Bākulis, Pēteris		1940's	55-60 yrs.	Journalist	Died in Siberia
Baķis, Kārlis	Rīgā	1948	47 yrs.	Building contractor	Released eventually
Baķis, Anna	Rīgā	1948			Released eventually
Baķis, Roberts	Rīgā	1948	57 yrs.	Veterinary med.	Released, died 1968
Bāliņš, Jānis	Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.	1949		Dairy director	Died in Siberia, 1950's